1www.jwwinco.com  |  1-800-877-8351  WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm — www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
1 Length l1
2 Type
3 Identification no.
4 Connection type
How to order (With connector)
1 2 3 4
EN 6284-180-T-1-SU
1 Length l1
2 Type
3 Identification no.
4 Connection type
5 Cable length l6
How to order (With cable)
1 2 3 4 5
EN 6284-180-T-2-KU-2.5
Metric table
1 5
l1 ±1 b d h1 h2 h3 l2 l3 l4 l5 t Cable length l6 in meters
Connection type KU
180
7.09
35
1.38
M 6 70
2.76
65
2.56
24
0.94
212.5
8.37
113
4.45
20
0.79
29
1.14
12
0.47
2.5
0.10
5
0.20
Dimensions in: millimeters / inches
Cabinet U-handles EN 6284 have a button and RGB LED lighting on the back
of the handle.
Depending on the identification no., the button is equipped with one NC
contact and one NO contact or two NC contacts and triggers an electrical
control signal, e.g. for a machine control system.
The integrated RGB LED handle lighting can serve as a status indicator for a
controller, for example. Various colors can be realized by combining red, blue
and green light. The combinations can be found in the table.
Complementary cabinet U-handles without switching function are available
as EN 6284.1.
see also...� Page
GN 422 Cabinet U-Handles (with Power Switching Function)� QVX
EN 628.4 Bridge Handles (with Power Switching Function)� QVX
EN 6284.1 Cabinet U-Handles (without Power Switching Function)� QVX
Accessory
GN 330 Cables with Connector Coupling (8-pole, 5 or 10 meters long)� QVX
Handle
Plastic, Polyamide (PA)
•	Glass fiber reinforced
•	Self-extinguishing, UL-94 V0
•	Operating temperature
-4 °F to +122 °F (-20 °C to +50 °C)
•	Black, matte finish
LED light diffuser
Plastic, Polycarbonate (PC)
•	Self-extinguishing, UL-94 V0